

CAADPE PARTNER 2021

CONNECTION · COMMUNICATION · RECOGNITION

CAADPE's PARTNER Program is a unique network providing opportunities for dialogue and collaboration with CAADPE agency executives who represent 300 substance use disorders (SUD) sites within California.

The California Association of Alcohol and Drug Program Executives (CAADPE), is a statewide association of community-based, non-profit 501 (c)(3) substance use disorder treatment agencies. As the only statewide association representing all modalities of SUD treatment, CAADPE constitutes the infrastructure of the state's publicly-funded SUD treatment network. The CAADPE Board of Directors is comprised of SUD agency executives from across California, and represents the geographic and ethnic diversity of California. See our current board members here.

CAADPE provides its Partners with the appropriate contacts to help businesses and organizations reach their goals. CAADPE Partners are pharmaceutical companies, drug testing labs, and other providers of products and/or services to SUD treatment agencies.

Partners may participate on various levels. Regardless of whichever level is selected, all Partners will receive the *Weekly Memo*.

Top financial decision makers in CAADPE's member SUD treatment and rehabilitation programs rely on CAADPE's *Memo* for fast-breaking public policy developments, issues and governmental actions affecting their programs and clients. The *Memo* is distributed via email to all CAADPE members, Partners, and key policy makers in California's State Capitol. Partners are acknowledged in each issue of the *Memo*. Below is a list of CAADPE Partner benefits. Partner applications are subject to approval by the CAADPE Board of Directors.

Become a CAADPE PARTNER!

To become a CAADPE PARTNER, please fax or email your application to: <u>CAADPE@caadpe.org</u>

For more information about the PARTNER program, please contact us at: CAADPE@caadpe.org or call 916-329-7409

CAADPE PARTNER PROGRAM

BENEFITS	Gold Level \$10,000 / year	Silver Level \$7,500 / year	Bronze Level \$5,000 / year
Company name, logo, brief description of product/services on CAADPE website with link to Partner's home page	√	√	√
CAADPE PARTNER Certificate	√	√	✓
One-time announcement /highlight of partner company in the CAADPE Weekly Memo	√	√	√
Opportunity for networking and presentation at a CAADPE Board of Directors meeting	√	✓	
Recognition at an annual reception	√	√	
Opportunity to speak at an annual reception	√		
Informally meet with Executive Committee Members	√		

Application for CAADPE PARTNER

COMPANY				
NAME	WEBSITE			
ADDRESS	CITY / STATE / ZIP			
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE*				
NAME	TITLE			
EMAIL	PHONE			
SECONDARY ORGANIZATION/COMPANY CONTACT*				
NAME	TITLE			
EMAIL	PHONE			
*Primary person designated as your company's CAADPE PARTNER. Other persons may be designated to participate in CAADPE activities				
We want to take an ACTIVE role in supporting alcohol and drug programs by partnering with CAADPE at one of the annual levels stated below:				
☐ Gold – \$10,000 ☐ Silv	ver – \$7,500 Bronze – \$5,000			
Payment enclosed. Make check payable t	o CAADPE.			
Credit Card payment. See instructions.				

Credit card instructions: Go to https://caadpe.org/pay/. "Make a Membership Payment" section. Follow payment directions; in the section "Notes about this payment" include "PARTNER PROGRAM PAYMENT".